BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
EAST BRUNSWICK FIRE DISTRICT NO.1
MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL MEETING
March 4th, 2025

Commissioner Smith, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM in the meeting
room of the Board of Fire Commissioners located at 310 Rues Lane, East Brunswick, NJ
08816.

Commissioner Smith led the Commissioners in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag and
read the notice by R.S. 10-4, The Open Public Meetings Act, into the minutes. Notice of
time, date, location and agenda of this meeting to the extent then known was duly
published at least 48 hours in advance of this meeting by posting in the official newspaper
of the Board and by posting on the official bulletin board of the Board of Fire
Commissioners.

Roll Calk:

Commissioner Ansalone: Presen@
Commissioner Hoover: Present™
Commissioner McDonald:  Present /)
Commissioner Mosher: Present m
Commissioner Smith: Present:

Rob McDonald was sworn in as Commissioner.

Motion was made to retain the same positions as prior year.

Motion made by: Comm. Mosher  Seconded by: Comm. Ansalone

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com,
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-01 appointing Administrative Assistant for Bureau of
Fire Safety, Claire Smith, with changes.

Motion made by: Comm. McDonald  Seconded by: Comm. Ansalone

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...abstain/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...abstain. The motion was accepted and approved.

All five Commissioners are present, only 3 voted to avoid the appearance of impropriety.




Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-02 appointing Administrative Clerk for the Board of
Fire Commissioners, Dana Blackmire.

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalong  Seconded by: Comm. McDonald

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-03 appointing a Part Time Fire Marshall, Jaysen
Whalen.

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone.  Seconded by: Comm. Mc¢Donald

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-04 Part Time Fire Inspectors (Fire Prevention
Specialists. — Matthew Jandernal

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Rol call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-05 Part Time Fire Inspectors (Fire Prevention
Specialists. — Steven Sommer

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-06 Part Time Fire Inspectors (Fire Prevention
Specialists. — Andrew Kahse

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com, Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.




Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-07 Part Time Fire Inspectors (Fire Prevention
Specialists. — Donald Edward Moreland

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-08 Part Time Fire Inspectors (Fire Prevention
Specialists. — Joseph Bassano

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-09 Part Time Fire Inspectors (Fire Prevention
Specialists. — Craig Taureck

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-10 awarding a Contract for Legal Services.

Motion made by: Comm. McDonald  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com,
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-11 authorizing a Contract for Accounting Services.

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-12 authorizing a Contract for Auditing Services.

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher




Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-13 Authorizing Qualified Purchasing Agent
Motion made by: Comm. Mosher  Seconded by: Comm. Ansalone

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-14 authorizing establishment of an Official Depository.
Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-15 Authorizing Notice of Public Meetings
Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-03-04-16 designating newspapers and public places for
postings.

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Chief’s Report: N/A

President’s Report: N/A

Fire Marshal: N/A



Fire Maintenance:

See attached report.

Building Maintenance Report: N/A

Legal: N/A

Treasurer’s Report: See attached.
Motion to approve report of the Treasurer and authorize payment of properly audited bills.

Motion made by: Comm. Mosher  Seconded by: Comm. Ansalone

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Approval of Minutes: N/A

Correspondence: The 2024 Annual Survey of Local Government Finances has been filed,

Old Business: Motion to process payment for LOSAP for 2024.
Motion made by: Comm. Mosher  Seconded by: Comm. Ansalone

Roll call: Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/ Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com.
Mosher...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

New Business: A Motion was made to purchase a 16” Dewalt fan from Firefighter 1 in the
amount of $5,984.10.

Motion made by: Comm. McDonald  Seconded by: Comm. Mosher

Roll call: Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com. Mosher...aye/ Com. McDonald...aye/ Com.
Hoover...aye// Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.



Motion to purchase one pallet of F-500 Foam from NY Fire Equipment totaling $10,320.

Motion made by: Comm. Ansalone  Seconded by: Comm. McDonald

Roll call: Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com. Mosher...aye/ Com. McDonald...aye/ Com.
Hoover...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion to authorize repair of water separator at Station 2 per quote 61612300 in the amount of
$7314.00

Motion made by: Comm. Smith  Seconded by: Comm. McDonald

Roll call: Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com. Mosher...aye/ Com. McDonald...aye/ Com.
Hoover...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Motion made to purchase hose, for new 708 and reserve rig in the amount of $14,584.50 from
Continental Fire & Safety.

Motion made by: Comm. Mosher  Seconded by: Comm. Ansalone

Roll call: Com. Ansalone...aye/ Com. Mosher...aye/ Com. McDonald...aye/ Com.
Hoover...aye/ / Com. Smith...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

Adjournment:

Being no further discussion or business at this time, Commissioner Mosher made the motion
seconded by Commissioner Ansalone to adjourn the meeting at 8:40 pm.

Motion made by:

Comm. Mosher  Seconded by: Comm. Smith

Roll call: Com. Mosher...aye/ Com. McDonald...aye/ Com. Smith...aye/ Com. Hoover...aye/
Com. Ansalone...aye. The motion was accepted and approved.

W;bm ed,

Fr erlck Hoover Clerk
1re Commissioners
East Brunswick Fire District No. 1




EAST BRUNSWICK FIRE DISTRICT #1
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

ROLL CALL TALLY SHEET
Meeting Date: 3 !ﬁ (‘&)}_ﬂ Called to Order at: g /) ~ By: %[MT/S\MW' 7%

Attendance: P —Present A - Absent

Anszlone ] Hoover ﬂ MicDonaid é Mosher P Smith Iﬂ

Motions Y-Yes N-No ABS — Absent ABST - Abstain
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EAST BRUNSWICK FIRE DISTRICT #1
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

ROLL CALL TALLY SHEET

Meeting Date: j_hké&{ Called to Order at: ] pr~ By: (e 5;' T

Attendance: P—Present A - Absent

Anszlone E Hoover Q McDonald ( Mosher l Smith :E

Motions Y —Yes N - No ABS — Absent ABST - Abstain
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EAST BRUNSWICK FIRE DISTRICT #1
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

ROLL CALL TALLY SHEET
Meeting Date: 5[# Z!FQLS Called to Orderat: PN Bya\'ﬂlf}w—‘ & e

Attendance: P - Present A - Absent

Ansailone £ Hoover \D McDonald f Mosher |l Smithf

Motions Y-—Yes N - No ABS — Absent ABST - Abstain
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EAST BRUNSWICK FIRE DISTRICT #1
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

ROLL CALL TALLY SHEET

Meeting Date; &ﬁ;@.&' Called to Order at: __/ PM Bv@ﬂﬂ[[_@éﬁ

T W
Attendance: P—Present A - Absent

Ansalone E Hoover f McDonaid P Mosher p Smith i :
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Motion made by: MM Seconded by: Z@E
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EAST BRUNSWICK FIRE DISTRICT #1
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

ROLL CALL TALLY SHEET

Meeting Date;:)_Jﬁ!M Called to Order at: l ‘Q& By: OMWV

[Su -
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EAST BRUNSWICK FIRE DISTRICT #1
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

ROLL CALL TALLY SHEET

Meeting Dated]ﬂ_lzﬂr Called to Order at: l pN\ By: C;ZM’/KW O Ad

Attendance: P-Present A - Absent

Anszlone E Hoover P McDonald Vo Mosher P Srnith ‘

Motions Y - Yes N-No ABS — Absent ABST - Abstain
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Motion made by: l ‘j'g& Ho Seconded by: §5M 101,
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Ansalone ! 1 Hoover ! McDonald i Mosher Smith

Motion made by: Seconded by:

Ansalone Hoover McDonald Mosher Smith
Motion made by: Seconded by:

Ansalone Hoover _ McDonaid Mosher Smith
Motion made by: Seconded by:

Ansalone Hoover McDonald Mosher Smith
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
EAST BRUNSWICK FIRE DISTRICT #1

OPEN PURCHASE ORDERS:

CASH RECEIPTS:
EXPENDITURES:

ACCOUNT BALANCES

Fire Company Dedicated:

Bureau of Fire Safety Penalty:

General Cash Checking:
Provident Money Market:

TOTAL ASSETS:

TREASURER'S REPORT
March 4%, 2025

$ 2,298,205.99

$ 19,496.93
$34,152.43

$ 35,400.12

$ 39,155.30

$777,766.16

$ 1,029,185.56 (as of 2/2/2025)
$1,881,507.14




1314729

1314467

1314267

1314259

1313739

1313087

1313086

1311752

1311157

13093568

1309394

1300654

OPENED

03/04/2025
09:27 AM

03/03/2025
0906 PM

03/03/2025
0411 PM

03/03/2025
04:02 PM

03/03/2025
09:10 AM

03/02/2025
7115 AM

03/02/2025
11:14 AM

02/28/2025
1017 PM

02/28/2025
08:23 AM

02/26/2025
08:06 AM

02/25/2025
09:46 PM

02/14/2025

OPENED
BY
Cradic,
Royce

Geralda,
Patrick

Stromberg,
Rich

Stromberg,
Rich

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Sommer,
Ron

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Gutierrez,
Jeffrey

Cradic,

CATEGORY

Building
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Equipment &
Tools

Equipment &
Toals

Vehicle
Maintenance

Equipment &
Tools

Equipment &
Tools

Vehicle
Maintenance
Vehicle
Maintenance
Equipment &

Tools

Equipment &
Tools

Vehicle

PSTrax Open Alerts as of March 4, 2025 9:28 AM for All Stations

UNIT / CHECKLIST

Station 1 - Pine Street
Building Check

707

704

704

715

708
708

714

704

Station 2 - Civic Center

709

702

POSTED
STATION

Station 1

Station 2

Station 2

Station 2

Station 1

Station 1

Station 1

Station 2

Station 2

Station 2

Station 2

Station 1

DESCRIPTION & COMMENTS
Bay 3 Night Light not working

CHASSIS CHECK - Non Emergency Lights - Headlights - Pass low
beam out
Bruce is aware.

SCBA CHECK - Unit Check Confirmation - | certify that | have

Completed this Truck/Building Check for the Week - 704B pack not
alarming on low air. Pack taken off truck

March 4, 2025 09:24 AM - Royce Cradic:FF1 wilf be notified for repair

EQUIPMENT CHECK - Saws - Chainsaw Operation - Couldn't get it to
start

VEHICLE CHECK - Chassis - Other Mechanical Issues - Cap weather
stripping damaged / cap third brake light has water in it
Needs to be scheduled at Suburban Caps for repair

EQUIPMENT CHECK - Saws - Bar 0il - Need Quart of Bar Gil

EQUIPMENT CHECK - Extinguishers - F500 Extinguisher - Not on truck
- waiting on bracket

Rear latch on glass keeps freezing
March 3, 2025 09:56 AM - Royce Cradic:Needs to be scheduled with
Suburban Caps for repair.

Dash Voltage Meter not working

Speedometer not working correctly

March 3, 2025 09:56 AM - Royee Cradic:Service to be scheduled
through Mack

SCBA Air Compressor - Fill #1 hose is leaking. Tagged out of service.
Air and Gas technologies will be notified for service.
March 3, 2025 09:55 AM - Royce Cradic:New hoses on order.

EQUIPMENT CHECK - Saws - Chainsaw Operation - Chainsaw hag
stall and won't start. Other chainsaw was removed from 708R and
place on 709. 750 had been notified.

February 26, 2025 07:57 AM - Royce Cradic:Edited 708 to 708R
February 26, 2025 08:05 AM - Royce Cradic:At Pride for service

Seatbelt alarms not working correctly.

PRIORITY

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

LAST
UPDATE
03/04/2025
09:27 AM

03/0372025
09:06 PM

03/04/2025
09:24 AM

03/03/2025
04:02PM

03/03/2025
09:10AM

03/02/2025
11:15AM

03/02/2025
1114 AM

03/03/2025
09:56 AM

03/03/2025
09:56 AM

03/03/2025
09:55AM

02/26/2025
08:05 AM

03/03/2025




1300430

1299548

1209525

1299500

1299495

1299487

1278332

1270804

1254461

1248334

1239705

OPENED

1223 PM

02/14/2025
09:14 AM

02/13/2025
09:03 AM

02/13/2025
08:50 AM

02/13/20625
08:39 AM

02/1372025
08:35 AM

02/13/2025
08:22 AM

01/18/2025
05:22 PM

01/09/2025
02:36 PM

12/19/2024
08:05 AM

12/10/2024
06:34 PM

11/30/2024

OPENED

BY
Royce

Taureck,
Craig

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Paradise,

CATEGORY

Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle

UNIT / CHECKLIST

702

709

707

706

706

702

702

714

709

n7

713

POSTED
STATION

Station 1

Station 2

Station 2

Station 1

Station 1

Station 1

Station 1

Station 2

Station 2

Station 2

Station 2

DESCRIPTION & COMMENTS

March 3, 2025 09:57 AM - Royce Cradic:At Fire and Safety for service

CHASSIS CHECK - Pump Check - Discharge Valves Operation - #2
discharge valve leaking

March 3, 2025 09:58 AM - Royce Cradic:At Fire and Safety for service

2024 FireFlow Deficiency Report
February 13, 2025 10:57 AM - Royce Cradic:Front Flood Light not
working as per FireFlow Deficiency Report

2024 FireFlow Pump Test Deficiency Report:
#2 LDH Discharge creeping closed under pressure, linkage needs to
he adiusted

FireFlow 2024 Pump Test Deficiency Report

Numerous air leaks observed by Fire and Safeéty. Parts to be ordered
and service will be scheduled.

FireFlow 2024 Pump Test Inspection Deficiencies:

#2 LDH Discharge Leaking (previously reported)

#4 |.DH Discharge closes under pressure

Deluge Discharge Leaking

Front Suction Valve not closing completely

March 3, 2025 09:58 AM - Royce Cradic:At Fire and Safety for service

Drivers side rear brakes hot/burning smell

January 18, 2025 05:25 PM - Royce Cradic:751 Added

January 22, 2025 07:48 AM - Royce Cradic:Checked by Fire and
Safety. Appears to be a Telma issue. Parts ordered.

March 3, 2025 09:59 AM - Royce Cradic:At Fire and Safety for service

Tires coming end of tread life. Will need new tires soon

Fire and Safety Preventive Maintenance Issues Found:

Rear heater control knob missing

Front shocks leaking

Passenger side LED Flood Light out

December 19, 2024 08:07 AM - Royce Cradic:PM Report added

Leaking fluid - possibly transmission fluid
March 4, 2025 09:26 AM - Royce Cradic:Leaking fuel from top of tank
hose line

VEHICLE CHECK - Chassis - Tire Inspection - Will need to be replace

PRIORITY

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

LAST
UPDATE

09:57 AM

03/03/20256
09:58 AM

02/13/2025
10:57 AM

02/13/2025
08:50 AM

02/13/2025
08:39 AM

02/1372025
08:35 AM

03/03/2025
09:58 AM

03/03/2025
09:59 AM

01/09/2025
02:36 PM

12/19/2024
08:07 AM

03/04/2025
09:26 AM

11/30/2024



1232362

1204885

1197197

1194270

1194263

1194252

1179315

1173731

1173562

OPENED

10:14 AM

11/20/2024
10:06 AM

10/16/2624
07:44 AM

10/06/2024
10:55 AM

16/02/2024
01:46 PM

10/02/2024
01:38 PM

10/02/2024
01:31 PM

09/13/2024
1243 PM

09/06/2024
09:46 AM

09/06/2024

OPENED

BY
John

Cradic,
Rayce

Cradic,
Royce

Paradise,
John

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Cradic,
Royce

Ansalone,

CATEGORY

Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Vehicle
Maintenance

Building
Maintenance

Building
Maintenance

Equipment &

UNIT / CHECKLIST

702

707

713

707

706

708R

Station 2 - Civic Center

Station 3 - Fern Road

Brush 705

POSTED
STATION

Station 1

Station 2

Station 2

Station 2

Station 1

Station 3

Station 2

Station 3

Station 2

DESCRIPTION & COMMENTS PRIORITY

soon.

CHASSIS CHECK - Non Emergency Lights - Parking Lights - Routine
Numerous orange marker lights out

Numerous orange marker lights out or dim

February 13, 2025 08:32 AM - Royce Cradic:lssues found and

documented in Fire and Safety PM Report

March 3, 2025 069:59 AM - Royce Cradic:At Fire and Safety for service

CHASSIS CHECK - Chassis - Body Damage - Drivers side grab handle Routine
(right of pump panelj damaged. Slightbody damage as well.

VEHICLE CHECK - Warning Lights - Emergency Lights - Siren - Routine
Opticom - Left front bumper light cut, on order.

Preventive Maintenance Completed and Repairs Needed: 3100.00 Routine

Ignition Back Light inoperable

Cab Lift Cylinder bushings going bad

#1 Discharge hard to open

Front Brake Hoses need to be replaced

December 19, 2024 08:03 AM - Royce Cradic:PM Report added

Preventive Maintenance conducted and repairs needed: 3100.00 Routine
Speedometer Back Light inoperable

Door Gasket Needs to be replaced

Pump Panel Lock needs to be replaced

December 19, 2024 08:01 AM - Royce Cradic:PM Report added

Perimeter Light Lens broken, passenger side 3100.00 Routine
Fuel Tank rusty

Tank Cradle rusty

Passenger side auxiliary suction leaking

Passenger Rear Discharge Gauge needs to be replaced

#2 Discharge drain leaking

Passenger Pump Panel Light inoperable

Drivers Side Cab Lift Cylinder leaking

Drivers Side Auxiliary Intake leaking

Repair Pending Approval

March 3, 2025 10:00 AM - Royce Cradic:Vehicle placed in Reserve
Status

Fiagpole rope broken (American Fiag) Routine

Rear parking Iot light (near dumpster) not working. Routine
Building outside light not working (D side).

VEHICLE CHECK - Winch - Winch Remote - Loose Pin Routine
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10:14 AM
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10/06/2024
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12/19/2024
08:03 AM

12/19/2024
08:01 AM

03/03/2025
10:00 AM

09/13/2024
12:43PM

09/06/2024
09:46 AM

09/06/2024
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07:57 AM Steve Tools 07:57 AM




BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
EAST BRUNSWICK FIRE DISTRICT #1
TREASURER’S REPORT
March 4%, 2025

OPEN PURCHASE ORDERS: $2,298,205.99

CASH RECEIPTS: $ 19,496.93

EXPENDITURES: $34,152.43

ACCOUNT BALANCES

Fire Company Dedicated: $35,400.12

Bureau of Fire Safety Penalty: $39,155.30

General Cash Checking: $777,766.16

Provident Money Market: $1,029,185.56 (as of 2/2/2025)

TOTAL ASSETS: $1,881,507.14




